FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

12-30-1999

₹ SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 31539.03 p

Patent and Trademark Office

_Y

Tab settings → → → U 2JJ 1JU	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Gene J. Kuzma Douglas W. Weaver Dorothy M. Ng	Name: GK Packaging, Inc.		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	200 mg 1 mg 2		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 460-D Schrock Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43229		
Execution Date: 11/3/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application.A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	thed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	··· <u>L</u>		
Name: John L. Gray, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: KEGLER, BROWN, HILL & RITTER, LPA	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 18 Mockingbird Ct., Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: (20 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0		
City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43215	05-0960 985 1162		
	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. John L. Gray, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sl	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 1		

PATENT

REEL: 010458 FRAME: 0028

Assignment of Rights, 1 the and Interest in Invention				Docket No.	
	(Multiple invent	ors; single assignee)		31539.031-р	
This is an A	ssignment of the following righ	its, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
×	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
	United States Patent Applicat	tion Serial No.			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
X	Other (specify) NEW APPLIC	CATION			
Title of the l	Invention				
COMBINED	BOTTLE AND CAP				
Inventors (a	ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
GENE J. K	UZMA	2320 SANDOVER RD., COLUMBUS,	ОН	43220	
DOUGLAS W. WEAVER 1380 NANTUCKET AVE., COLUMBUS, OH 43235		H 43235			
DOROTHY	′ M. NG	600 D OLDE TOWNE AVENUE, COLU	JMB	BUS, OH 43214	
<u></u>					
Assignee					
<u> </u>	Name	Address			
G K PACK	AGING, INC.	460-D SCHROCK RD., COLUMBUS, O	ОН	43229	
	·				

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 31539.031-p

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

1

Name	Signature/Date
GENE J. KUZMA	
DOUGLAS W. WEAVER	
DOROTHY M. NG	

[Page 2 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 31539.031-p

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 13 day of, in the year 1999 at World major Chio
(Signature of Inventor)
State of Ohio
County of Franklin
Before me personally, appeared GENE J. KUZMA who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is au
Executed this 3 day of November, in the year 1999 at [Notary Public)
(Signature of Inventor)
State of Ohio
County of Franklin
Before me personally appeared DOUGLAS W. WEAVER who acknowledge for going instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same that he or she is authorized to not an execute the same that he or she is authorized to execute the s
Executed this 3 day of, in the year 1999
ā okorstrag
(Signature of Inventor) State of Ohio
County of Franklin
Before me personally appeared DOROTHY M. NG who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this REBECCA SUE MCFALL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO REBECCA SUE MCFALL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 7, 2003 (Notary Public)

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 010458 FRAME: 0031